

à

T.P.(C) No. 457 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.457/2003

SUNITA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN KUMAR CHUGANI Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

In addition, the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent through his counsel representing in the proceedings in Tis Hazari, Delhi between the parties.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master